
A Few Things Coming Up in Adult Services 

February 2025 

Saturday 2/1/25		 Little Lies: A Fleetwood Mac Tribute	 	 	 	 3pm or 7pm 

	 	 	 @ Laura’s Center for the Arts – Hanover YMCA 

	 	 	 $25.00 with discount, may be less if a group is put together 

Monday 2/3/25	 	 Basketball Practice @ the gym 	 Cushing Wolves 	 	 5:00-6:00pm 

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Cushing Angels/Celtics 		 6:00-7:00pm 

Tuesday 2/4/25	 	 1st Jewelry Making Class @ the Cushing Café 	 	 	 3:30-5:00pm 

	 	 	 $7.00 per person/per class – Instructor from Arts and Rec 

	 	 	 *Class is currently full (10 people) 

Wednesday 2/5/25 	 Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington	 	 	 	 4:00-5:30pm 

Thursday 2/6/25	 Bingo Night @ the Auditorium! 	 	 	 	 6:00-7:30pm 

	 	 	 $5.00 at the door, cash prizes for winning! 

	 	 	 Anyone can play for free but aren’t eligible for $ prizes 

	 	 	 All $5.00 fees go directly back out to $ prizes 

Friday 2/7/25	 	 Lee Rasiel Plays Piano @ Cushing Café 		 	 	 12:00-1:00pm 

Friday 2/7/25	 	 Basketball “Skills Team” @ the gym 	 	 	 	 3:00-4:00pm 

Monday 2/10/25	 Basketball Practice @ the gym 	 Cushing Wolves 	 	 5:00-6:00pm 

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Cushing Angels/Celtics 		 6:00-7:00pm 

Tuesday 2/11/25	 2nd Jewelry Making Class @ the Cushing Café 	 	 	 3:30-5:00pm 

	 	 	 $7.00 per person/per class – Instructor from Arts and Rec 

	 	 	 *Not sure if there will be space in the class yet 

Wednesday 2/12/25 	 Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington	 	 	 	 4:00-5:30pm 

Friday 2/14/25	 	 Basketball “Skills Team” @ the gym 	 	 	 	 3:00-4:00pm 

Monday 2/17/25	 President’s Day – No Basketball Practice 

Tuesday 2/18/25	 No Jewelry Making Class 

Wednesday 2/19/25 	 Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington	 	 	 	 4:00-5:30pm 

Friday 2/21/25	 	 Lee Rasiel Plays Piano @ Cushing Café 		 	 	 12:00-1:00pm 



Friday 2/21/25	 	 Basketball “Skills Team” @ the gym 	 	 	 	 3:00-4:00pm 

Saturday 2/22/25	 Dancing Dream: ABBA Tribute Band	 	 	 	 7:00pm 

	 	 	 @ Laura’s Center for the Arts – Hanover YMCA 

	 	 	 $30.00 with discount, may be less if a group is put together  

Monday 2/24/25	 Basketball Practice @ the gym 	 Cushing Wolves 	 	 5:00-6:00pm 

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Cushing Angels/Celtics 		 6:00-7:00pm 

Tuesday 2/25/25	 3rd Jewelry Making Class @ the Cushing Café 	 	 	 3:30-5:00pm 

	 	 	 $7.00 per person/per class – Instructor from Arts and Rec 

	 	 	 *Not sure if there will be space in the class yet 

Wednesday 2/26/25 	 Bowling @ Timber Lanes in Abington	 	 	 	 4:00-5:30pm 

Friday 2/28/25	 	 Basketball “Skills Team” @ the gym 	 	 	 	 3:00-4:00pm 

Friday 2/28/25	 	 Friday Night Free Movie!	 	 	 	 6:00-8:00pm 

(Movie tba soon) @ CCC Auditorium 

• Hikes: We are still doing weekend hikes when the weather permits, if you’re interested please 
reach out and ask. 

• Basketball games: I did not include Saturday basketball games at the Wolves Den due to 
occasional schedule changes. Tom McElman and the Rec department will send out emails 
regarding these games. 

• Jewelry Making Classes: The Tuesday jewelry making classes are a new activity so we’ll be 
evaluating after our first week to see if we can open up space for other individuals. 

• Friday Night Free Movie: Right now we’re leaning towards showing Gremlins (1984) as 
several of our folks have requested it. If you have a request please let me know. We should be 
announcing our February Movie in the next two weeks. 

• Availability: I will be away February 15th-24th, 2025 so I’ve tried to schedule some events 
around this time. I can still be reached via email but I may not be able to respond quickly. 


